
EVANGELISTIC ASSOCIATIONS

GENERAL STATEMENT
Under this head are included various associations of churches which are more

or less completely organized and have one general characteristic, namely, the
conduct of evangelistic or missionary work.
In a few cases they are practically denominations, but for the most part,

while distinct from other religious bodies, they are dominated by the evangelistic
conception rather than by doctrinal or ecclesiastical distinctions. None of
them is large, and some are very small and local in their character.
Since 1916 there have been some changes. The Church of God (Apostolic)

has been added but the Lumber River Mission is now known as the Holiness
Methodist Church and listed with the Methodist bodies. The Church Trans
cendent and the Voluntary Missionary Society in America have ceased to exist,
and no report was received from the Peniel Missions. Two bodies are listed
under new names૲Apostolic Faith Mission, reported in 1916 and 1906 as Apostolic
Faith Movement, and Missionary Bands of the World, formerly reported as
Pentecost Bands of the World.
The bodies grouped under the head "Evangelistic Associations" in 1926, 1916,

and 1906 are listed as follows, with the principal statistics as reported for the
three censuses.
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54G CENSUS OF RELIGIOUS BODIES: 1926

Summary of Statistics fob the Evangelistic Associations, 1926, 1916,
and 1906
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CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION

STATISTICS
Summary for the United States, with urban-rural classification. ૲A general

summary of the statistics for the Christian Congregation for the year 1926 is
presented in Table 1, which shows also the distribution of these figures between
urban and rural territory.
The membership of the Christian Congregation comprises those persons who

have been enrolled in the local congregations upon evidence of Christian char
acter and baptism by water.

Table 1.૲Summary or Statistics fob Churches in Urban and Rural
Territory, 1926: Christian Conoreqation

Total Id urban
territory '

In rural
territory *

PER CENT OF
TOTAL'

Urban Rural

Churches (local organizations) .

Members--
Average per church

Membership by sex:
Male
Female
Sex not reported

Males per 100 females K
Membership by age:

Under 13 years.-
13 years and over
Age not reported

160

a
100

1

100 66.7 & I

too 100.0

Church edifices:
Number
Value૲Churches report! ng.

Amount reported

Expenditures during year:
Churches reporting
Amount reported

Current expenses and Improvements.
Benevolences, missions, etc

Sunday schools:
Churches reporting
Officers and teachers. .
Scholars

U
100

1
1

$1,000

1
$250
$200
$60

2
IS
ICE

J 00 100.0

1
1

$1,000

1
$250
$200
$50

100.0

100.0
100.0

M.5 46. 5

i Urban territory Includes all cities and other incorporated places which had 2,600 inhabitants or more
in 1920,the date of the last Federal census; rural territory comprises the remainder of the country.
1Per cent not shown where base is less than 100.
1Ratio not shown where number of females Is less than 100.

The data for 1926 represent 2 active churches of the Christian Congregation,
in the State of Indiana, with 150 members. The classification of membership
by sex and by age was reported by 1 church, which, however, had no members
under 13 years of age. There were no parsonages in 1926 and no debt on the 1

church edifice reported.
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556 CENSUS OF RELIGIOUS BODIES: 1926

Comparative data, 1906 to 1926. ૲Table 2 presents, in convenient form for
comparison, a summary of the available statistics of this denomination for the
censuses of 1926, 1916, and 1906.

Table 2.૲Comparative Summary, 1906 to 1926: Christian Congregation

1925 1915 1905

Churches (local organizations)
Increase ' over preceding census:

Number ...
Per cent >

-.-i

Members
Increase ' over preceding census:

Number
Per cent

Average membership per church.

Church edifices:
Number
Value ૲Churches reporting.

Amount reported
Average per church

Debt૲ Churches reporting..
Amount reported

150

-405
70.7
75

1
1

$1,000
$1,000

Expenditures during year:
Churches reporting
Amount reportod

Current expenses and improvements-
Benevolences, missions, etc

Average expenditure per church

Sunday schools:
Churches reporting
Officers and teachers
Scholars

I
$2.-0
$310
$.-o
$2J0

3
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63 1
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5
5

$11,500
$2,300

$1,650
$1,601

$19
$3:10

5
53
:i7f.

395

5
6

$7,200
$1,440

2
$600

7
71
332

' A minus sign (૲ ) denotes decrease. ' Per cent not shown where base is less than 100.

HISTORY, DOCTRINE, AND ORGANIZATION'
This body was organized in the your 1899, at Kokomo, Ind., with the special

purpose of securing a broader Christian fellowship and of emphasizing and sys
tematizing works of charity. It has district assemblies and also a general assem
bly which meets annually.

1This statement, which is substantially the same as that published in Part II of the Report on Religious
Bodies, 1916,has been revised by May Puckett Foster, bishop of the Christian Congregation, and approved
by her in its present form.


